[Presidio Street Space Permit.]

Space Permit to the Presidio Trust.

Resolution urging the Department of Public Works to Decline the Issuance of a Street

WHEREAS, The Neighborhood Services and Parks Committee of the Board of Supervisors held a hearing on the Presidio Trust Implementation Plan and the process leading up to issuance of that plan; and

WHEREAS, at that hearing many individuals from the neighborhood expressed concern about what may happen at the Lyon Street Wall and the impact that may have upon the surrounding neighborhood; and,

WHEREAS, a letter was issued to neighbors by the Presidio Trust stating that work to open the Lyon Street Wall would begin July 23, 2001; and,

WHEREAS, the Presidio Trust has applied for a Street Space Permit from the Department of Public Works for temporary occupancy of several parking spaces on Lyon Street; and,

WHEREAS, the City has received different information from the Presidio Trust as to what work the permit was requested to complete; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco urges the Department of Public Works not to issue the Street Space Permit to the Presidio Trust until clarification can be obtained from the Presidio Trust as to precisely what work is contemplated under the permit.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	011362	Date Passed:
Resolution urging the Department of Public Works to decline the issuance of a Street Space Permit to the Presidio Trust.		
July 23, 2001	Ayes: 11 - A	ors — ADOPTED no, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Sandoval, Yee
	File No. 0113	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 23, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Date: August 3, 2001

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

Clerk of the Board

File No. 011362

Date Approved